## SimplexDiam, Inc.

50 west 47th Street, Suite # 2011 New York, NY 10036 Tel: +1 (212) 883-0888, Fax +1 (212) 883-9532 INVOICE

**Rick Terry Jewelry Designs** To 11320 Kingston Pike, Suite # 104 **Knoxville TN 37934 US** 

Telephone:

(865) 988-3793

E-Mail:

rterry@rickterryjewelry.com

Attention: Terms:

Net 30 Days

Rick Terry,

DATE:

02/23/2023

INV#:

DJ207056DJ

Amount US\$)					
606.04					
606.04					
600.48					
31.00 1,843.56					
1,843.56 USD					

#### Remittance Instructions:

Beneficiary Name: SimplexDiam, Inc.

Bank Name: Valley Bank

Bank Address: 350 Madison Ave, New York, NY 10017

T. 1-917-542-2343 F. 1-800-892-5430

Bank Account: 8608095400 Swift Code: LUMIUS3N ABA#: 026002794

Simply Green Diamonds LAB GROWN DIAMONDS

distributed by Simplexdiam

International Gem Tower 50 W 47th St Ste 2012 New York NY 10036 1 212 883 0888 sales@simplexdiam.com

"All our diamonds are from legitimate sources not involved in funding conflict and are in compliance with UN resolutions. We hereby guarantee that the diamonds are conflict free based on personal knowledge and/or written guarantee."

For Simplexdiam Inc

<b>Simplex</b>				A September 1990	93/	onestalia Osostalia		DI	MEMORE	INDU	M
- 1			lee-	And a Parish and the Co		11	de To	DJ 2	20/31	6	DJ
		International Gem Tower		Con	tact Name:	wie	J. J.	eny	Go F	4.01	aref.
	0			Acul Public Paper	Title:	0 . 1	TOO	0 0 1-		6	
1	m	New York, NY 10036	•	Consignee Comp		MU	- 10x	Ry Jen	tegal No	the P	lease)
		T: 800.233.1155	T	Govt Issued Regi		1.00	1 .	1000	-100	1	4 1
24/4/2		F: 212.883.9532	0	Busine				aspon g			
		E: sales@simplexdiam.com	m	Terror arthurus in sh		KNOK	Ville	State: TN	Zip:	570	134
		www.simplexdiam.com			Telephone:	NEW TELECOM		Facsimile:			
		Tax Id: 13-3218259	and partial		Would you like to receive e-newsletters: Yes No						
		Service Rep:	C	Would you like to receive e-newslette lotes: LAS bramer I.				Yes		No	
	8	Date	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.			C-11 O-i /	PER PERSON USES		Term	S
	CI	V 13/23	Tag P / List P			01 (01	Sell Price/	VI-les-	0.	NETTO	C-1-1
1	SI	/ Item/Lot Number	The state of the s	No of Stone		Qty/Cts		Value	Re		Sold
	1	L4 10000-L4 (689)	6155			1.09	5372	606.09	Columbia		* \alleg
		Lh 10000- La 60 892	and Dine	BLEUSI I		1-09	536	806-04			
	3	La 10000-14 68893	19620	BLEBI.	IGE	108	536	600.48		- 1	estation
	4	A THE REPORT OF LIGHT	HELT SELLING		CONTROL TO	3.01	to block of	e germanan iski	ortical Augustia	in b	noleusz.
	5	ONGINA COORFINE							if a-bos) s	one	nu5/15 15
	6	5 Sivos				mitted. Co	le shall be per	f any Nierchands	r manher, d	artic [	Man C
	7	es direct di Costo di 190 cons dell'alla es		water was in the new to	epresents and	aunpiano) authoriza	scedent deck.	yment for an and less the level of th	ing b <mark>ill len t</mark>	ine	Silvada Silvada
	8	Green Diamonds   1913 ON 22   MARCHAN   1913							green ent.	A e la	
	0	DIAMONDS arrow responding to the CHITN DIAMONDS arrow respond to the correction of t							nable fereni	ZI of	g nogy
	9	自由原本的问题。因为自由的自由,并2000 第10年上的原则,由于2000年的,2000年	Cica	Jeep by Simp	lexdian	brisnortz ;	es and disburs ctors, member	nitation, Isgai. Is s's affiliates, din	all funding	Williams	
	10 this mail Gem To					legal faes	noiteamsi luor	w gnibulani saz	mean a le v	20	7 80000
	11	is tracer on A.P. C. Trade within	savege tell	York NY 100		vilgumen.	by the partie	coment is chose	t in this Agr		Apple
	12	the state of the s	1 212 883 0888	CALLET NOW AND AND AND	ed Ause po a singua moli	regular to the ser	Heaw policies	POPULATION TO THE CALLOON	da d		
			sales@simplexdiam.c				ute bos noteiv	ng itsus to stige t only to such on	ehall sitach	W 2 - 15 - 1	A STATE OF THE STA
1	13		tien se ao ald	special layer	- Sachting Implem	cell of hotlast he	o boardance				
		To SimplexDiam's knowledge, the diamonds and jewelry herein delivered have been purchased from legitimate sources not involved in funding conflict and in compliance with the United Nations resolutions. SimplexDiam states that the diamonds are conflict free based on personal knowledge and/or written guarantees provided by the supplier(s).			Totals	3-26	ins Agreen Location or	1812	56	th	A TOTAL CONTROL
					Ship Charge	on inemity	sted. The core	31	on tend c	a aigh	init that
		USA PATRIOT ACT COMPLIANCE. The below under signed signatory			G. Totals	3.26	ие арргихима ог И = 22 ир	1848.5	5		tog ill in
		("Signer") confirms for Signer and									
or will provide all other documentation and information required by SimplexDiam, (3) Signer will authorize any changes to the details herein, and (4) Signer an Consignee have disclosed to SimplexDiam all relevant information in connection with the Merchandise and this "Agreement" which includes this front form as the Consignment Agreement Terms of Agreement on the back hereof.											well as
											Lology
Is this Compony RML (Rnti-Money Laundering) compliant pursuant to the USA Patriot Rct if registered within the US or pursuant to International Law if registered outside the US?  This document includes a CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between SIMPLEXDIAM INC., a New York corporation with an office at 50 W. 47th Street, New York, N.Y. 10036 ("Consignor" or "SimplexDiam") and "Consignee" (As Mentioned Above); if there are two consignee parties, Consignees are jo severally liable under this Agreement. BY SIGNING below the parties hereby agree to all of the terms of this Agreement. Signer warrants that he/she authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of Consignee and to bind Consignee to the terms of this Agreement. Furthermore, the Signer hereby personally guarantees in Signer's individual capacity the full and timely performance and observance of all of the obligations, representations, and concording to the international consignees are possible to enforce this guaranty against Signer and receive payment or performance from Signer. The obligations hereunder are the joint and several, and in obligations of Signer and Consignee, and a separate action may be brought and prosecuted against Signer whether action is brought against Consignee be joined.										No	20
										is duly	
										enants	of
										being e	entitled lent,
										ee or v	vhether
		ALL MERCHANDISE REMAINS THE PR	OPERTY OF SI	MPLEXDIAM, INC. UNTIL FULL & FI	NAL PAYMENT IS	RECEIVED. I	HAVE READ THE	TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	NO SE	
		ON THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT F	AND AGREE TO	THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.			0	2/			
		WHITE: OFFICE   BLUE:	INVENTOR	RY I PINK: CUSTOMER		Signatu	re X				

TERMS OF AGREEMENT 1) Merchandise; Delivery. Consignor will from time of time deliver to Consignee on consignment such amounts of assorted atones, jewelry, jewelry related products and merchandise ("Merchandise") as may be agreed upon, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth herein and in a memo or other documentation. If no notice of defect in shipment, or return of Merchandise, is received by Consignor within 5 business days after Consignee's receipt of such a Merchandise, such Merchandise shall be deemed acceptable to and accepted by Consignee and there shall be no liability or recourse to Consignor therefor, 2) Insurance, Risk of Loss. Consignee shall insure the Merchandise for its full value for and against all risk of loss. Consignee assumes all risks of loss from the time Merchandise is received by it until returned to and accepted by Consignor, and will name Consignor as a loss payee and an additional named insured. Consignee it will promptly pursue on Consignor's behalf all remedies and payments in the event of any loss or damage and will immediately notify Consignor in writing of any loss or damage. Consignee shall be responsible to Consignor for the cost and payment of all shrink, loss and damage to any Merchandise whether insured or not and sha be responsible to Consignor for any deductible amount not paid by insurance in the event of any loss or damage. 3) True Consignment; Title; UCC Interest. The partie agree that this Agreement creates a true consignment and that all transactions hereunder shall constitute true consignments and not the purchase and sale of merchandise. If, notwithstanding the provisions of this Agreement, a court of competent jurisdiction determines that Consignee has any right, title or interest in the Merchandise or proceeds other than as a consignee, Consignor shall have, and is hereby granted, a first priority and continuing lien on and security interest in the Merchandise and all additions, replacements, proceeds, accounts receivable, and insurance proceeds therefrom. Consignee authorizes filing of, and shall sign and deliver to Consignor, such financing statements and other documents as Consignor may reasonably request from time to time. Title to Merchandise proceeds shall immediately vest in and belong to Consignor upon sale until the cost charged to Consignee for such Merchandise has been received by Consignor in immediately available funds. Consignee shall keep all Merchandise and proceeds separate, identifiable and traceable. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the security interest that may be conveyed to Consignor or which Consignor may assert or perfect pursuant to the applicable Uniform Commercial Code or other law, shall not supersede or affect Consignor's ownership of the Merchandise. Notwithstanding any failure of Consignor to perfect any of its interests bereunder or any other defect in any interests or obligations owing to Consignor, the rights and priority set forth herein shall govern the consignment and transactions in connection herewith. Consignor shall have title to the Merchandise at all times and Consignor may assert and enforce ownership of the Merchandise at any time. Consignee shall not contest, or assist any party in contesting, the validity, perfection, priority or enforceability of the ownership by Consignor of the Merchandise or any interest granted to Consignor or granted in connection herewith or contemplated hereby in favor of Consignor or its designee(s) with respect to the Merchandise or proceeds. Nothing in this Agreement or any order, memo form, invoice, correspondence, or other document, communication, act, emission or circumstance shall be deemed to pass title to Merchandise to Consigned under any circumstances unless and until Consignor has actually received full and irrevocable payment from Consignee therefor. 4) Reporting, Payment, Inspection Consignee shall provide Consignor with monthly sales reports (the "Sales Reports") to be delivered within 10 days after the last day of each calendar month (which shall list all sales, returns, and lost or damaged Merchandise). Consignee will remit payment to Consignor for the Merchandise sold, lost and damaged within 5 days after receipt or the Sales Report. Consigner may require Consignee to return any or all items of Merchandise or terminate the Agreement at any time. In the event of such request or any termination, all Merchandise shall be returned to Consignor and Consignee shall pay Consignor for all Merchandise not returned, whether previously sold, lost or damaged, within 5 business days. In the event of a breach of Consignee's obligations, all outstanding indebtedness of Consignee to Consigner shall become immediately due and payable. Consignor shall have, in addition to any other rights and remedies provided by law and equity, the absolute right to take possession of and remove the Merchandise without bond or process of law. Consignor may inspect the Merchandise and Consignee's books and records at any time. 5) Other Covenants; Representations Consider

other encumbro any such Lien. bulk or in any c money security cash exchange applicable, duly preamble to thi Consignor and i expense (includ Consignee or an Consignee shall rights and reme The language us forth the final ar charged with sur hereunder shall provision shall b without the prior an original and a AN AS IS, WHERE are found to be s up, .40 or 3/8 =weights on closed to SimplexDiam in amounts will resu of Law; Jurisdictio Consignee irrevoc objection to venue

### PROCEEDING RELA BANK WIRING

York County, State

thereof may be may

party has received

Bank Leumi US T. 1-917-542-234 Account Number Routing Numbe Swift Code: LUN

# Shipment Details - Confidential Information. Not For UPS

Transaction Date: 2/13/2023

Tracking Number: 1Z0173YV0132615814

Confirmation Number: 6B30F5B4 Reference Number: DJ207316DJ

Customer Reference Number: DJ207316DJ

### Ship From

ALPA SHETH

SDX

50W 47TH STREET

STE 2011

New York, NY 10036, US

\*\*Rerouted shipment.

### Ship To

RICK TERRY

RICK TERRY INC.

11320 KINGSTON PIKE

KNOXVILLE, TN 37934, US

E NOTICE ON REVERSE regarding UPS Terms, and notice of limitation stoms purposes. If exported from the US, shipper certifies that the gulations. Diversion contrary to law is prohibited.

\* Saturday Pickup :

No

\* Saturday Delivery :

No No

\* COD Services: \* Adult Signature :

No

\* Residential Delivery:

No

\* Schedule Pickup:

No

\* Pickup Date:

\* Direct Delivery Only:

\* Direct Signature :

No

No

Service Type:

Next Day Air

Package Type:

EXPRESS BOX

Weight:

1.00 lbs

Insured Value: 1,000.00 USD

Est. Ship & Ins Cost:

\$25.50

Est. Optional Charges:

\$5.25

\$30.75 Total Estimated Cost:

isignor) to have an interest, security interest, lien, attachment or ot grant or create any such Lien, and will take all action to remove it as permitted in this Agreement, no other sales of Merchandise, Merchandise to any third party on consignment, credit, purchase expressly deemed by the parties hereto to be a contemporaneous consignor that it is a corporation or limited liability company, as and its principal place of business is the location set forth in the NG THE MERCHANDISE INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ation. Consignee will indemnify, defend and hold harmless iss, damage, costs, liability, obligation, claim, allegation, or of a Consignee obligation and/or (b) the acts or omissions of cers, representatives, employees, vendors or contractors. 7) Fees ir suffered in connection with the enforcement of Consignor's ion; Amendment; Waiver; Severability; Assignment; Counterparts on will be applied against either party. This Agreement sets ved or amended except in writing signed by the party to be ormance of any provision hereof or exercise any rights provision shall be held invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity able any other provision of this Agreement and any such menforceable. This Agreement is not assignable by Consignee by facsimile, pdf or electronic signature, each of which shall be erchandise. All CLOSEOUT MERCHANDISE SHALL BE SOLD ON diamonds herein delivered are natural. However the diamonds liamonds. In the event that any diamond in a lot of diamonds Stamped. The weights stamped on the follows: 1.00 or 1 ct = 0.95 up, 0.75 or % = .70 up, .50 or % = .45er size ranges. We are not responsible for the estimated eight, price count, price or terms must be reported by Consignee . Failure to make timely payment to SimplexDiam for any ount permitted to be charged under applicable law. 12) Choice New York (without reference to its rules as to conflicts of law) ves any objection based on forum non conveniens or any other d relating to this Agreement in any jurisdiction other than New ther process and papers therein and agree that the service forth herein or other address thereof of which the sending

ONALLY WAIVE TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR